12 July 2024 24 June 2025 10619272

Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 25 June 2019

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## E80 GROUP S.P.A.

Via G. Marconi 21, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 00011625

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production, installation and assistance of palletizing, stretch wrapping and pallet control automatic systems, handling with laser guided vehicles and intralogistics storage systems, including system management software.

## Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



**Certificate Schedule** 

Location	Activities
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 21, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Headquarter, Human Resources, Sales, Marketing and System Engineering.
E80 Group S.p.A Via G. Marconi 23, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Design, Central and post-sales warehouses. Management Systems.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via Isola 2, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Design, assembly and testing of LGV (Laser Guided Vehicle).
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 26, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Assembly and testing of Stretch wrappers, pallet control and warehouse systems; shipping and purchasing.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via Zoe Fontana 3-7, 43029 Traversetolo - PR, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Assembly and testing of intralogistics storage systems.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 13, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Research & Development.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 15, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 IT, Research & Development.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 20, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 After-sales and H24 remote assistance.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 25, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Assembly and testing of stretch wrappers and pallet



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

control systems.



**Certificate Schedule** 

Location	Activities
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 27, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Assembly and testing of stretch wrappers and pallet control systems.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 29, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Show-room.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via Provinciale 42, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Assembly and testing of robot gripping tools. Project Management.
E80 Group S.p.A BEMA LAB Viale Ramazzini 39, 42124 Reggio Emilia, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Robotic wrapping machines test laboratory.
E80 Group S.p.A. Via G. Marconi 2a, 42030 Viano - RE, Italy	ISO 45001:2018 Samples and cables warehouse.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3